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FLOW TEST INFORMATION PROVIDED
BY ACE FIRE PROTECTION

FLOW TEST INFO:
STATIC: 43 PSI
RESID: 38 PSI

FLOW: 2175 GPM
DATE: 5/17/2023

ASCENT BUILDING 1
FFE: 899'

FIRE SPRINKLER RISER.
SEE DETAIL 1 ON FP1

4"x2-1/2"x2-1/2"x2-1/2"
FDC & HORN STROBE

~500' 8" PVC WATER SERVICE
(BY OTHERS)

FIRE PUMP TEST HEADER

ELEV: ~908'
DIFFERENCE IN

ELEV TAKEN INTO
ACCOUNT IN

CALCS

~50' 6" PVC WATER SERVICE
(BY OTHERS)

12
" W

AT
ER

 M
AI

N

6" GATE VALVE

GAUGED HYDRANT

FLOWED HYDRANT

HOSE ALLOWANCE TAKEN HERE

A

F
B D E

PARKING

89'-2"

FIRST FLOOR

100'-0"

SECOND FLOOR

110'-6 3/8"

THIRD FLOOR

121'-0 1/2"

FOURTH FLOOR

131'-6 3/8"

PARKING

001

STAIR

S-2

PARKING

001

C

TRUSS BEARING

140'-6 3/4"

DESIGNED TO
NFPA 13R

DESIGNED TO
NFPA 13

GENERAL NOTES

1. INTERNATIONAL BUILDING CODE (2018)

1.1. OCCUPANCY: S-2, R-2
1.2. TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION: I-A, V-A
1.3. SPRINKLERED AREAS (APPROXIMATE - SEE ARCHITECTURAL PLANS FOR ACTUAL)
PARKING = 37,746 S.F. (ZONE 1)  -  NFPA-13
FIRST FLOOR = 30,904 S.F. (ZONE 2)
SECOND FLOOR = 30,904 S.F. (ZONE 2)
THIRD FLOOR = 30,904 S.F. (ZONE 2)
FOURTH FLOOR = 30,904 S.F. (ZONE 2)
TOTAL: = 161,362 S.F.

1.4. INSTALLATION STANDARDS:
SPRINKLER SYSTEM DESIGNED AND INSTALLED PER NFPA-13, NFPA-13R, NFPA-14, NFPA-20 (2016)

2. SPRINKLER PIPE TYPES:
 -WET-

2.1. 1" TO 2" PIPING TO BE BLAZEMASTER CPVC PIPING WITH CEMENTED FITTINGS
2.2. 1" BRANCH LINES TO BE BLK THREADED LIGHTWALL PIPING WITH THREADED FITTINGS
2.3. 1-1/4"  THROUGH 4" MAIN & BRANCH LINES TO BE BLK LIGHTWALL PIPING WITH GROOVED FITTINGS

3. DESIGN CRITERIA
3.1. ROOMS, CORRIDORS, LOBBIES, AND SIMILAR AREAS CLASSIFIED LIGHT HAZARD AREAS.

DESIGNED TO DELIVER 0.10 GPM/S.F. OVER THE MOST DEMANDING 1500 S.F.
3.2. PARKING GARAGE, STORAGE UNITS AND MECHANICAL ROOMS CLASSIFIED ORDINARY HAZARD GROUP 1 AREAS

DESIGNED TO DELIVER 0.15 GPM/S.F. OVER THE MOST DEMANDING 1500 S.F.
3.3. REMOTE AREA REDUCTIONS HAVE BEEN TAKEN WHERE APPLICABLE PER NFPA 13 SEC. 11.2.3.2.3

4. NOTES:
4.1. ALL MATERIAL TO BE NEW AND MEET U.L. STANDARDS
4.2. HANGERS TO BE INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH NFPA 13 (2016) - SEE PLAN FOR HANGING REQUIREMENTS

5. SYMBOLS USED ON DRAWINGS:

PIPE ELEVATION A.F.F

PIPE ELEVATION BELOW B.O.D

ROOM HAZARD CLASSIFICATION (ALL ROOMS ARE CONSIDERED LIGHT HAZARD UNLESS NOTED)

HYDRAULIC CALCULATION JUNCTION POINT

8'-0" CEILING HEIGHT

6. SCOPE OF WORK:
6.1. NEW APARTMENT BUILDING INSTALLED BY ACE FIRE PROTECTION PER THE 2018 IBC, 2018 ND STATE BUILDING

CODE AND 2016 NFPA 13. LEVEL 1 IS PROTECTED TO ORDINARY HAZARD GROUP 1. RESIDENTIAL AREAS ARE
PROTECTED TO LIGHT HAZARD AND RESIDENTIAL CRITERIA PER NFPA 13R.

6.2. ALL AREAS OF THE BUILDING TO BE INSTALLED AND COVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE LOCAL AUTHORITY
HAVING JURISDICTION AND PER NFPA 13 OR 13R (2016)

NFPA-13R

FIRE SPRINKLER STANDPIPE PIPING

PIPE LEGEND
BLACK STEEL FIRE SPRINKLER PIPING
CPVC FIRE SPRINKLER PIPING

SYM CNT POSITION FINISH TEMP K NPT SIN MFG. MODEL#
65 UPRIGHT BRASS 200  5.60 1/2" VK300 VIKING N/A

13 SIDEWALL WHITE 200 11.20 3/4" TY5332 TYCO SEMI-RECESS

13 UPRIGHT BRASS 200 14.00 3/4" VK570 VIKING N/A

98 SIDEWALL CHROME 200  5.60 1" VK182 VIKING STANDARD

850 SIDEWALL WHITE 155  4.00 1/2" VK486 VIKING SEMI-RECESS

8 SIDEWALL WHITE 155  8.00 3/4" VK360 VIKING SEMI-RECESS

131 SIDEWALL WHITE 200  5.60 1/2" VK305 VIKING SEMI-RECESS

25 PENDENT WHITE 155  5.60 1/2" VK302 VIKING SEMI-RECESS

158 SPRIG BRASS 200  5.60 1/2" VK300 VIKING N/A

24 SPRIG BRASS 200 14.00 3/4" VK570 VIKING N/A

ESCUTCHEON
MICROFAST

ELOSW20

VKEC

VK-DRY

FREEDOM

VK

MICROFAST

MICROFAST

MICROFAST

VKEC

 1387 TOTAL HEADS

2 PENDENT WHITE 155  5.60 1/2" VK960 VIKING N/AWINDOW

2-1/2 FIRE HOSE VALVE
W/ CAP & CHAIN

RISER CLAMP

3'
M

IN
5'

M
A

X

2-1/2 FIRE HOSE VALVE
W/ CAP & CHAIN

RISER CLAMP

1
2" FIRE PUMP SENSING
LINE TO CONTROLLER

1
2" JOCKEY PUMP SENSING
LINE TO CONTROLLER

5'-0" MIN DISTANCE
BETWEEN VALVES

RISER LEGEND
1. 6" UNDERGROUND WATER SERVICE (BY OTHERS)

(FLUSHING & TESTING OF THE UNDERGROUND SHALL BE COMPLETED PRIOR TO
THE SPRINKLER SYSTEM HOOKUP. UNDERGROUND PAPERS ARE TO BE SUPPLIED
TO THE "FP" CONTRACTOR BY THE G.C.)

2. 6"x4" FLANGED REDUCER
3. 4" DERINGER 20 BACKFLOW w/ SUPERVISED GATE VALVES
4. 4" GROOVED BUTTERFLY VALVE w/ TAMPER (NORMALLY CLOSED)
5. 4" GROOVED CHECK VALVE
6. 4" FLANGED OS&Y GATE VALVE (TAMPERED)
7. AURORA FIRE PUMP 400 gpm @ 85 psi
8. 4" GROOVED BUTTERFLY VALVE w/ TAMPER (NORMALLY OPEN)
9. AURORA JOCKEY PUMP
10. TO FIRE PUMP TEST HEADER (2 OUTLETS)
11. 2" GROOVED BUTTERFLY VALVE w/ TAMPER (NORMALLY OPEN)
12. 2" GROOVED COMMERCIAL RISER MANIFOLD w/ FLOW SWITCH, PRESSURE

GAUGE, & TEST AND DRAIN
13. 2" TO RESIDENTIAL ZONE
14. 2" GROOVED BUTTERFLY VALVE w/ TAMPER (NORMALLY OPEN)
15. 2" GROOVED COMMERCIAL RISER MANIFOLD w/ FLOW SWITCH, PRESSURE

GAUGE, & TEST AND DRAIN
16. 2" TO PARKING ZONE
17. 4" TO STANDPIPE SYSTEM
18. FIRE PUMP CONTROLLER
19. JOCKEY PUMP CONTROLLER
20. 4" DRAIN 90 w/ BALL DRIP
21. 4" TO FDC
22. HEAD BOX

11
4" THRD CHECK VALVE11

4" THRD GATE VALVE

0633

0627

0626

0122 0174

MAXIMUM DISTANCE BETWEEN HANGERS (FT.-IN.)
NOMINAL PIPE SIZE (IN.)

3
4" 1" 1 14" 1 12" 2" 2 12" 3" 4" 6" 8"

STEEL PIPE EXCEPT THREADED LIGHTWALL NA 12-0 12-0 15-0 15-0 15-0 15-0 15-0 15-0 15-0
THREADED LIGHTWALL STEEL PIPE NA 12-0 12-0 12-0 12-0 NA NA NA NA NA
BLAZEMASTER CPVC 5-6 6-0 6-6 7-0 8-0 9-0 10-0 NA NA NA

1809 43RD STREET N. UNIT D
FARGO, NORTH DAKOTA 58102

PHONE: 701-388-5101

SITE PLAN
SCALE: 1" = 50'-0"

RISER DETAIL
SCALE: 12" = 1'-0"1

HANGER DETAILS

SPRINKLER HEAD LEGEND

BUILDING SECTION
SCALE: 18" = 1'-0"A

NFPA 13 HANGER SPACING

STANDPIPE DEMAND PLACARD

STAIR S-1 & S-2 SP DETAILS

N

Robyn Kelderman
Text Box

Robyn Kelderman
Text Box

Robyn Kelderman
Text Box
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REMOTE AREA #1

16'x20'

16'x20'

RESIDENTIAL SIDEWALL SPRINKLERS
MAX SPACING IS 18'x18' UNO &
INSTALLED 12" DOWN FROM CEILING
UNIT CEILING HEIGHT: 9'-0"

MECH.

404

CORRIDOR

400

CORRIDOR

403

JAN.

401

LOBBY

405

ELEV.

E-2

STAIR

S-1

LOBBY

406

CORRIDOR

402

ELEV.

E-1

STAIR

S-2
OH1

OH1101
1

180

102
1180

103
1

180

104
1

180

20 MIN RATED DOOR

20 MIN RATED DOOR

A
FP1

OPEN TO ABOVE

OPEN TO
ABOVE

OPEN TO
ABOVE

OPEN TO
ABOVE

OPEN TO ABOVE

OPEN TO
ABOVE

201
2

230

202
2

180

203
2

180
204

2
180

REMOTE AREA #2

1" RISE FROM
BELOW, TYP.

Flowing Outlets:

Includes         gpm Hose allowance

Flow:           gpm    @          psi

Density:            Remote Area: 

Design Area #:           HAZARD:

Calculation Safety:         psi

Location:
Zone: System Type:

1 LIGHT
2 WET

HALLWAY
4

0.10 516

73.1 76.5
72.3

0
NOTE:
FOUR MOST DEMANDING RESIDENTIAL
SPRINKLERS CALCULATED PER NFPA 13R 7.1.1.3
DOMESTIC SUPPLY PIPED SEPARATLY FROM
SPRINKLER SUPPLY; DOMESTIC DEMAND NOT
INCLUDED

SPRINKLERS NOT REQUIRED
IN BATHROOMS LESS THAN
55 S.F. PER NFPA 13R 6.6.2

SPRINKLERS NOT REQUIRED IN CLOSETS
LESS THAN 24 S.F. PER NFPA 13R 6.6.2

SPRINKLERS NOT REQUIRED ON OPEN
BALCONIES PER NFPA 13R 6.6.5

DUCTWORK ON TOP FLOOR IS LOCATED IN
SOFFITS BELOW THE ATTIC. SOFFITS MAX 12"
DEEP. SIDEWALLS HAVE BEEN CALCULATED TO
12" BELOW DECK TO AVOID OBSTRUCTIONS.

PRESSURE
GAUGE AT
TOP OF SP

PRESSURE GAUGE AT
TOP OF STANDPIPE

NOTE:
FOUR MOST DEMANDING RESIDENTIAL
SPRINKLERS CALCULATED PER NFPA 13R 7.1.1.3
DOMESTIC SUPPLY PIPED SEPARATLY FROM
SPRINKLER SUPPLY; DOMESTIC DEMAND NOT
INCLUDED

DRY SPRINKLER BARREL LENGTH TO BE DETERMINED BY THE FP CONTRACTOR IN
ACCORDANCE W/ NFPA 13 RECOMMENDATIONS & MANUFACTURER'S SPECIFICATIONS
TO MEET MINIMUM BARREL LENGTH FOR AMBIENT TEMPERATURES. FITTER & G.C. TO
ENSURE THAT EXTERIOR PENETRATIONS ARE PROPERLY SEALED TO PREVENT COLD
AIR FROM ENTERING ANNULAR SPACE AROUND DRY SPRINKLER, TYP.

301
3

253
302

3
253

REMOTE AREA #3

16'x20'

16'x20'

16'x20'16'x20'

16'x20'

16'x20'

16'x20'

16'x20'

16'x20'

16'x20'

H3
6

H1
6

250

100

NOTE:
CALCULATED PER ROOM DESIGN METHOD
DOMESTIC SUPPLY PIPED SEPARATLY FROM
SPRINKLER SUPPLY; DOMESTIC DEMAND NOT
INCLUDED

DASHED LINES ARE
SHORT WALLS, TYP.

UNIT E

UNIT E

UNIT E UNIT E

UNIT B1

UNIT B1

UNIT B1

UNIT B1

UNIT C1 UNIT C1

UNIT C1UNIT C1

UNIT A1 UNIT A1

UNIT A1

UNIT A1

UNIT C2 UNIT C2

UNIT C2

UNIT C2

UNIT D4

UNIT B2

UNIT B2

UNIT D1

UNIT D1

UNIT D2

Req'd @ BOR

Flowing Outlets:

Includes         gpm Hose allowance

Flow:           gpm    @          psi

Density:            Remote Area: 

Design Area #:           HAZARD:

Calculation Safety:         psi

Location:
Zone: System Type:

2 LIGHT
2 WET

UNIT E
4

0.10 495

92.8 108.4
39.4

0

Req'd @ BOR

Flowing Outlets:

Includes         gpm Hose allowance

Flow:           gpm    @          psi

Density:            Remote Area: 

Design Area #:           HAZARD:

Calculation Safety:         psi

Location:
Zone: System Type:

3 OH1
2 WET

MECH 404
2

0.15 235

77.1 81.3
66.8

250

Req'd @ BOR

4" S.P. w/ 2-1/2"
FHV ON MAIN
LEVEL LANDING

4" S.P. w/ 2-1/2"
FHV ON MAIN
LEVEL LANDING

3255

A

13'- 4"

FIRE SPRINKLER STANDPIPE PIPING

PIPE LEGEND
BLACK STEEL FIRE SPRINKLER PIPING
CPVC FIRE SPRINKLER PIPING

SYM CNT POSITION FINISH TEMP K NPT SIN MFG. MODEL#
65 UPRIGHT BRASS 200  5.60 1/2" VK300 VIKING N/A

13 SIDEWALL WHITE 200 11.20 3/4" TY5332 TYCO SEMI-RECESS

13 UPRIGHT BRASS 200 14.00 3/4" VK570 VIKING N/A

98 SIDEWALL CHROME 200  5.60 1" VK182 VIKING STANDARD

850 SIDEWALL WHITE 155  4.00 1/2" VK486 VIKING SEMI-RECESS

8 SIDEWALL WHITE 155  8.00 3/4" VK360 VIKING SEMI-RECESS

131 SIDEWALL WHITE 200  5.60 1/2" VK305 VIKING SEMI-RECESS

25 PENDENT WHITE 155  5.60 1/2" VK302 VIKING SEMI-RECESS

158 SPRIG BRASS 200  5.60 1/2" VK300 VIKING N/A

24 SPRIG BRASS 200 14.00 3/4" VK570 VIKING N/A

ESCUTCHEON
MICROFAST

ELOSW20

VKEC

VK-DRY

FREEDOM

VK

MICROFAST

MICROFAST

MICROFAST

VKEC

 1387 TOTAL HEADS

2 PENDENT WHITE 155  5.60 1/2" VK960 VIKING N/AWINDOW

1809 43RD STREET N. UNIT D
FARGO, NORTH DAKOTA 58102

PHONE: 701-388-5101

4TH FLOOR FIRE PROTECTION PLAN
SCALE: 18" = 1'-0"N

SPRINKLER HEAD LEGEND

Robyn Kelderman
Text Box
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A

513

F

67810 911

1

14

412

B

D

E

2

E.4

D.7

6.77.7

C

6.9

AMENITY

111

FITNESS

107

COMMUNITY

103

ELEV.

E-1

CORRIDOR

102

STAIR

S-2

JAN.

101

MECH.

113

ELEV.

E-2

VEST.

104

OFFICE

106

JAN.

108
TOILET

109

TOILET

110

STAIR

S-1

CORRIDOR

112

CORRIDOR

100

LOBBY

114

LOBBY

115

4" S.P. w/ 2-1/2"
FHV ON MAIN
LEVEL LANDING

A
FP1

NOTE:
ROOM DESIGN METHOD USED FOR CALCULATION
PER NFPA 13R 7.2.3. DOMESTIC SUPPLY PIPED
SEPARATLY FROM SPRINKLER SUPPLY;
DOMESTIC DEMAND NOT INCLUDED

OH1

20 MIN
RATED
DOOR

20 MIN RATED DOOR
REMOTE AREA #4

401
4

148
402

4
148

403
4

195
404

4
195

405
4

148

RESIDENTIAL SIDEWALL SPRINKLERS
MAX SPACING IS 18'x18' UNO &
INSTALLED 12" DOWN FROM CEILING
UNIT CEILING HEIGHT: 9'-0"

SPRINKLERS NOT REQUIRED
IN BATHROOMS LESS THAN
55 S.F. PER NFPA 13R 6.6.2

SPRINKLERS NOT REQUIRED IN CLOSETS
LESS THAN 24 S.F. PER NFPA 13R 6.6.2

DRY SPRINKLER BARREL LENGTH TO BE DETERMINED BY THE FP CONTRACTOR IN
ACCORDANCE W/ NFPA 13 RECOMMENDATIONS & MANUFACTURER'S SPECIFICATIONS
TO MEET MINIMUM BARREL LENGTH FOR AMBIENT TEMPERATURES. FITTER & G.C. TO
ENSURE THAT EXTERIOR PENETRATIONS ARE PROPERLY SEALED TO PREVENT COLD
AIR FROM ENTERING ANNULAR SPACE AROUND DRY SPRINKLER, TYP.

406
4

195
407

4
195

14" BEAM

14" BEAM

0018

0016

0005

2467

1283

2464

0677

0676

0076

0073

0079
0081

0097

0101

0643

0104

0006

0007

2536

0010
0034

0039

0052

0008

2617

2616

0069

2887

2048

2865

2894

0075

2866

2" UP FROM PARKING.
SWITCH FROM STEEL
TO CPVC IN WALL

COURTYARD

COURTYARD

UNIT E

UNIT E

UNIT E UNIT E

UNIT B1

UNIT B1

UNIT B1

UNIT B1

UNIT C1 UNIT C1

UNIT C1UNIT C1
UNIT A1

UNIT C2

UNIT C2

UNIT C2

UNIT D3

UNIT B2

UNIT B2

UNIT D1

UNIT D1

UNIT D2

ALUMINUM CANOPY ABOVE.
NO COVERAGE REQ PER
NFPA 13 8.15.7.2, TYP.

CANOPY
ABOVE

CANOPY
ABOVE

0118

Flowing Outlets:

Includes         gpm Hose allowance

Flow:           gpm    @          psi

Density:            Remote Area: 

Design Area #:           HAZARD:

Calculation Safety:         psi

Location:
Zone: System Type:

4 LIGHT
2 WET

COMMUNITY
7

0.10 919

157.0 129.9
12.0

0

Req'd @ BOR

4" S.P. UP

4" S.P. w/ 2-1/2"
FHV ON MAIN
LEVEL LANDING

4" S.P. UP

REMOTE AREA #7

20 MIN
RATED DOOR

701
7148

702
7

148

703
7

148
704

7148

705
7148

706
7

148

707
7150

0078

2620

0080

0082

NOTE:
ROOM DESIGN METHOD USED FOR CALCULATION
PER NFPA 13R 7.2.3. DOMESTIC SUPPLY PIPED
SEPARATLY FROM SPRINKLER SUPPLY;
DOMESTIC DEMAND NOT INCLUDED

Flowing Outlets:

Includes         gpm Hose allowance

Flow:           gpm    @          psi

Density:            Remote Area: 

Design Area #:           HAZARD:

Calculation Safety:         psi

Location:
Zone: System Type:

7 LIGHT
2 WET

FITNESS
7

0.10 634

120.9 84.6
61.0

0

Req'd @ BOR

A

13'- 4"

FIRE SPRINKLER STANDPIPE PIPING

PIPE LEGEND
BLACK STEEL FIRE SPRINKLER PIPING
CPVC FIRE SPRINKLER PIPING

SYM CNT POSITION FINISH TEMP K NPT SIN MFG. MODEL#
65 UPRIGHT BRASS 200  5.60 1/2" VK300 VIKING N/A

13 SIDEWALL WHITE 200 11.20 3/4" TY5332 TYCO SEMI-RECESS

13 UPRIGHT BRASS 200 14.00 3/4" VK570 VIKING N/A

98 SIDEWALL CHROME 200  5.60 1" VK182 VIKING STANDARD

850 SIDEWALL WHITE 155  4.00 1/2" VK486 VIKING SEMI-RECESS

8 SIDEWALL WHITE 155  8.00 3/4" VK360 VIKING SEMI-RECESS

131 SIDEWALL WHITE 200  5.60 1/2" VK305 VIKING SEMI-RECESS

25 PENDENT WHITE 155  5.60 1/2" VK302 VIKING SEMI-RECESS

158 SPRIG BRASS 200  5.60 1/2" VK300 VIKING N/A

24 SPRIG BRASS 200 14.00 3/4" VK570 VIKING N/A

ESCUTCHEON
MICROFAST

ELOSW20

VKEC

VK-DRY

FREEDOM

VK

MICROFAST

MICROFAST

MICROFAST

VKEC

 1387 TOTAL HEADS

2 PENDENT WHITE 155  5.60 1/2" VK960 VIKING N/AWINDOW

1809 43RD STREET N. UNIT D
FARGO, NORTH DAKOTA 58102

PHONE: 701-388-5101

1ST FLOOR FIRE PROTECTION PLAN
SCALE: 18" = 1'-0"N

SPRINKLER HEAD LEGEND

Robyn Kelderman
Text Box
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E.C. SPRINKLERS MAX SPACING 18'x18'
SPRIGS ELEVATED 12" BELOW DECK

ELEVATOR EQUIPMENT ROOM DOES NOT
REQ PROTECTION PER NFPA 13 8.15.5.3

STAIR

S-2

PARKING

001

ELEV.

E-1

ELEV.

E-2

STORAGE
004

ELEV.

EQUIPT

003

LOBBY

005

LOBBY

002

STAIR

S-1

AR
EA

 W
E

LL

AR
EA

 W
EL

L

REMOTE AREA #5

OH1

FDC & HORN/STROBE

RISER LOCATION. SEE DETAIL 1 ON FP1
GC TO BUILD ROOM TO ENCLOSE RISER

6" WATER SERVICE (BY OTHERS)A
FP1

NOTE:
1500 S.F. REMOTE AREA NOT REDUCED DUE TO
THE USE OF E.C. SPRINKLERS.
DOMESTIC SUPPLY PIPED SEPARATLY FROM
SPRINKLER SUPPLY; DOMESTIC DEMAND NOT
INCLUDED

4" S.P. CONTROL VALVE

4" S.P. UP

9'-8" 8'-8" 9'-8"

9'-8" 8'-8" 9'-8" 8'-8" 9'-8"

8'-8" 9'-8"9'-8"

9'-8" 8'-8" 9'-8" 8'-8" 9'-8" 8'-8" 9'-8" 8'-8" 8'-8"9'-8" 9'-8"

9'-8" 8'-8" 9'-8" 9'-8" 9'-8" 9'-8" 9'-8"8'-8" 8'-8" 8'-8" 8'-8"

C
AL

C
 P

LA
C

AR
D

501
5

130
502

5
130

503
5

130
504

5
130

505
5

130
506

5
130

507
5

324
508

5
324

509
5

324

0518

0213

0219

0220

0226

0227

0233

0234

0240

0523 0524 0526

0211

0527 0528

0209 0183

0178

0177

0171

0170

0164

0163

2" UP TO RESIDENTIAL.
SWITCH FROM STEEL
TO CPVC IN WALL

4" TEST HEADER

ALL UPRIGHTS ELEVATED A MAX 12" BELOW DECK

SPRINKLER DEFLECTOR INSTALLED 1" TO 6" BELOW
BEAM & A MAX OF 22" BELOW DECK PER NFPA 13 8.6.4.1.2

SPRINKLER DEFLECTOR INSTALLED 1" TO 6" BELOW
BEAM & A MAX OF 22" BELOW DECK PER NFPA 13 8.6.4.1.2

OH1

SPRINKLER PROTECTION
REQ'D UNDER OVERHEAD
DOORS PER NFPA 13 8.7.5.3.2

4" CHECK VALVE

0628

0632

0232

0236

0238

0241

0242

0244

0246

0247

0194

0193

0191

0189

0188

0186

0184

0182

0282

012401740175 01230122

0625 0626 062706340633

Flowing Outlets:

Includes         gpm Hose allowance

Flow:           gpm    @          psi

Density:            Remote Area: 

Design Area #:           HAZARD:

Calculation Safety:         psi

Location:
Zone: System Type:

5 OH1
1 WET

PARKING
9

0.15 1571

309.3 91.0
33.4

250

Req'd @ BOR

FIRE RATED WALL
ENCLOSING FIRE PUMP

2-1/2" FHV ON
MAIN LEVEL
LANDING

4" S.P. CONTROL VALVE

4" S.P. UP

2-1/2" FHV ON
MAIN LEVEL
LANDING

0013

0031

3233

0046

A

13'- 4"

FIRE SPRINKLER STANDPIPE PIPING

PIPE LEGEND
BLACK STEEL FIRE SPRINKLER PIPING
CPVC FIRE SPRINKLER PIPING

SYM CNT POSITION FINISH TEMP K NPT SIN MFG. MODEL#
65 UPRIGHT BRASS 200  5.60 1/2" VK300 VIKING N/A

13 SIDEWALL WHITE 200 11.20 3/4" TY5332 TYCO SEMI-RECESS

13 UPRIGHT BRASS 200 14.00 3/4" VK570 VIKING N/A

98 SIDEWALL CHROME 200  5.60 1" VK182 VIKING STANDARD

850 SIDEWALL WHITE 155  4.00 1/2" VK486 VIKING SEMI-RECESS

8 SIDEWALL WHITE 155  8.00 3/4" VK360 VIKING SEMI-RECESS

131 SIDEWALL WHITE 200  5.60 1/2" VK305 VIKING SEMI-RECESS

25 PENDENT WHITE 155  5.60 1/2" VK302 VIKING SEMI-RECESS

158 SPRIG BRASS 200  5.60 1/2" VK300 VIKING N/A

24 SPRIG BRASS 200 14.00 3/4" VK570 VIKING N/A

ESCUTCHEON
MICROFAST

ELOSW20

VKEC

VK-DRY

FREEDOM

VK

MICROFAST

MICROFAST

MICROFAST

VKEC

 1387 TOTAL HEADS

2 PENDENT WHITE 155  5.60 1/2" VK960 VIKING N/AWINDOW

1809 43RD STREET N. UNIT D
FARGO, NORTH DAKOTA 58102

PHONE: 701-388-5101

PARKING FIRE PROTECTION PLAN
SCALE: 18" = 1'-0"N

SPRINKLER HEAD LEGEND

Robyn Kelderman
Text Box




